PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dae II HWANG	02/16/2010
Woo Young YANG	02/16/2010
Keon II KIM	02/16/2010
II Hyuk KIM	02/16/2010
Jae Bum PARK	02/16/2010
II Sun HWANG	02/16/2010
Jae Kwang HWANG	02/16/2010
Dae Woong CHOI	02/16/2010
Dong Won KIM	02/16/2010
Duck Kyun AHN	02/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	190 Yeocheon-dong, Nam-gu
City:	Ulsan-city
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	680-090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

PATENT REEL: 024282 FRAME: 0959 12739706

CH \$40,00 12

501157380

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CAL	IFORNIA 94306
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	745273-056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Krebs
Total Attachments: 11 source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page4.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page5.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page6.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page7.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page8.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page8.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page9.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page10.tif source=745273_056_ASSIGN#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024282 FRAME: 0960

Docket No. 745273-056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I/we), HWANG, Dae II, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 105-607 Sejong Apt. Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city 305-728 Republic of Korea, YANG, Woo Young, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 102-103 Mugunghwa Apt. Wolpyeong 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-city 302-747 Republic of Korea, KIM, Keon II, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 106-1408 Expo Apt. Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Dacjeon-city 305-761 Republic of Korea, KIM, Il Hyuk, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 108-1403 Techno 1-danji Gwanpyeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city 305-509 Republic of Korea, PARK, Jae Bum, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 513-1411 Chungsol Apt. Songgangdong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city 305-752 Republic of Korea, HWANG, Il Sun, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 513-211 Chungsol Apt. Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeoncity 305-752 Republic of Korea, HWANG, Jae Kwang, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 513-101 Chungsol Apt. Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city 305-752 Republic of Korea, CHOI, Dae Woong, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 319-606 Songgang Green Apt. Songgangdong, Yuseong-gu, Dacjeon-city 305-751Republic of Korea, KIM, Dong Won, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 514-108 Chungsol Apt. Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Dacjeon-city 305-752 Republic of Korea, and AHN, Duck Kyun, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 317-901 Songgang Green Apt. Songgangdong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city 305-751 Republic of Korea, have invented a

"TONER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

for which (I/we) have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.</u>, having a place of business located at <u>190 Yeocheon-dong</u>, <u>Nam-gu Ulsan-city 680-090 Rep. of Korea</u>, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), HWANG, Dae II, YANG, Woo Young, KIM, Keon II, KIM, II Hyuk, PARK, Jae Bum, HWANG, Il Sun, HWANG, Jae Kwang, CHOI, Dae Woong, KIM, Dong Won and AHN, Duck Kyun, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "TONER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

Inventor: HWANG, Dae II

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Dacieon-city</u>, <u>Rep. of Korea</u> (city, state, country)

this 16 day of Teb 20 o (wear)

HWAHG, One Il.

Name: HWANG, Dae II

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "TOMER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

Inventor: YANG, Woo Young

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Daejeon-city</u>, <u>Rep. of Korea</u> (city, state, country)

this 16th day of Teb 2010 (date) (month) (year)

YANG, Woo Young
Name: YANG, Woo Young

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "TOMER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

Inventor: KIM, Keen II

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Daejeon-city</u>, Rep. of Korea (city, state, country)

this day of Feb (month) (year)

KIM, Keen II

Name: KIM, Keon II

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S.	Pater	nt Application of	ntitle	d: "TONER	HAVING	CORE-SHELL	QTP1TCHIND	
METHOD	OF	PREPARING	THE	SAMB''			DIMUCIUMB	WhID

Inventor: KIM, Il Hyuk

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Daejeon-city</u>, Rep. of Korea (city, state, country)

this 6th day of 6th (month) (year)

Name: KIM, II Hyuk

Docket No.	745273-056
------------	------------

Re: U.S. Patent Application of METHOD OF PREPARING	entitled: "TONER HAVING	CORE-SHELL	STRUCTURE	AND
Inventor: PARK, Jae Bum				
WITNESS MY HAND at Da	cicon-city. Rep. of Korea (city, state, country)			
this 16 day of _	Feb (month)	2010 (year)		
PARK TO A				

Name: PARK, Jae Bum

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "TONER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

Inventor: HWANG, II Sun

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Dacicon-city</u>. Rep. of Korea (city, state, country)

this /b day of ______ day of ______ / Joho (wear)

MANT, Il Sun

Name: HWANG, II Sun

#325303

REEL: 024282 FRAME: 0967

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "TONER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

Inventor: HWANG, Jae Kwang

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Daejeon-city</u>, <u>Rep. of Korea</u> (city, state, country)

this 16th day of Feb 2010 (month) (year)

Huang, Jae kwang

Name: HWANG, Jae Kwang

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "TONER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

Inventor: CHOI, Dae Woong

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Daejeon-city</u>, <u>Rep. of Korea</u> (city, state, country)

this 6th day of Feb (month) (year)

Chois Dae Woong

Name: CHOI, Dae Woong

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "TONER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

Inventor: KIM, Dong Won

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Dacieon-city</u>. Rep. of Korea (city, state, country)

Kim, Dong Won

Name: KIM, Dong Won

Docket No.	745273-056

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "TOMER HAVING CORE-SHELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME"

Inventor: AHN, Duck Kyun

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Daejeon-city</u>, <u>Rep. of Korea</u> (city, state, country)

this _____ day of _____ Feb _____ 20/0 ______.

(date) (month) (year)

AHN, Duck Kyun

Name: AHN, Duck Kyun

#325303

PATENT REEL: 024282 FRAME: 0971